

July 19, 2023

To, To,

The Corporate Relations Department, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Department of Corporate Services,

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, BSE Limited,

Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051. Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

Re: Script Symbol "EMBASSY", Scrip Code 542602 and Scrip Code 959990, 960165, 960421, 973434, 973545, 973546, 973910 and 974885 (NCDs).

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Earnings Conference Call for quarter ended June 30, 2023.

We wish to inform you that Embassy Office Parks Management Services Private Limited, Manager to Embassy Office Parks REIT ("**Embassy REIT**") will host its earnings conference call on Wednesday, July 26, 2023, at 1800 Hrs IST to discuss Embassy REIT's financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Shortly after the earnings conference call, we will host a playback of the call on the Investor Relations section of our website at www.embassyofficeparks.com/investors/.

We will also upload a transcript of the earnings conference call on our website which can be accessed through the above link.

We have enclosed the global dial-in details for the earnings conference call.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of Embassy Office Parks REIT acting through its Manager, Embassy Office Parks Management Services Private Limited

Vinitha Menon Company Secretary and Compliance Officer A25036

Encl: As above



Dial-in details:

Universal Dial-in	+91 22 6280 1320
	+91 22 7115 8815
International Toll Free	
Hong Kong	800 964 448
Singapore	800 101 2045
UK	0 808 101 1573
USA	1 866 746 2133

To participate in the conference call, please dial the numbers provided above 10-15 minutes before the scheduled start of the call. During this time, the operator will provide instructions on how to ask questions.

Stakeholders can also join the call via this pre-registration link (<u>DiamondPass</u>) to avoid wait time.